
Management Business Development

Patrick Collins, CFO 202.759.1021 pcollins@docfcu.org Brenda Vaughn, Representative                       202.905.0815 bvaughn@docfcu.org

Jeffrey Banyas, Chief Lending Officer, NMLS 

#712919

202.808.3621 jbanyas@docfcu.org Iris Calloway, Representative                             202.905.0814 icalloway@docfcu.org

Nilda Cruz, VP of Operations 202.808.3618 ncruz@docfcu.org
Massud Zahir, VP of Member Services 202.808.3597 mzahir@docfcu.org

Human Resources Information Technology Department

Reisa Jackson, HR Director 202.808.3631 rjackson@docfcu.org Mike Orozco, IT Program Mgmt. Officer         202.759.1031 morozco@docfcu.org
Lamar Strothers, IT Specialist                            202.808.3629 lstrothers@docfcu.org

Administration Lisa James, IT Program Coordinator                 202.808.3596 ljames@docfcu.org

Emilia Cabrera, Executive Assistant 202.808.3604 ecabrera@docfcu.org Carmella Smith, Software Administrator        202.808.3595 csmith@docfcu.org
Chris Jones, IT Specialist                                     202.759.1025 cjones@docfcu.org

Accounting Department Elen Berhe, IT Specialist                                     202.905.0817 eberhe@docfcu.org

Chin-Ping Sun, Controller                                    202.808.3636 csun@docfcu.org

Rhodora Diones, Sr. Accountant                     202.470.6190 ddiones@docfcu.org

Ngoc Tran, Sr. Accountant                                        202.808.3599 ntran@docfcu.org Operations Department

Djenane Jeanty, Accountant                                    202.808.3614 djeanty@docfcu.org Anibal Garcia, AVP of Operations                     202.759.1023 agarcia@docfcu.org

Chris Clark, Financial Analyst                                         202.470.6193 cclark@docfcu.org Monique Simmons, Card Service Ops Manager 202.759.1024 msimmons@docfcu.org
Aida Cruz, Operations Specialist                        202.470.6189 acruz@docfcu.org

Member Services Lisa Morris, Business Analyst                           202.470.6191 lmorris@docfcu.org

Lena Lane, AVP of Member Services                202.808.3602 llane@docfcu.org Sabrina McKenzie, Card Services Operations Specialist        202.759.1035 smckenzie@docfcu.org
Melanie Sanders, Business Analyst XA-LPQ 202.905.0813 msanders@docfcu.org

HCHB Branch Cherraine Rich, Operations Specialist                                    202.808.3627 crich@docfcu.org

Shirl Desormeaux, DC Branch Manager          202.808.3615 sdesorme@docfcu.org Adriana Green, Business Analyst                                     202.808.3613 agreen@docfcu.org

Jessica Watson, Asst. Branch Manager           202.808.3612 jwatson@docfcu.org Ivory Frederick, Overdraft Specialist 202.470.6192 ifrederick@docfcu.org

Orise Felix, MSR                                           202.808.3610 ofelix@docfcu.org
Jasmine Parker, MSR                                           202.808.3619 jparker@docfcu.org Loan Department 

Shantell Rice, MSR                                           202.658.7277 srice@docfcu.org Carina West, AVP of Lending, NMLS #815035                         202.808.3622 cwest@docfcu.org

Turneisha Wonson, Coordinator                                         202.808.3609 twonson@docfcu.org Gwen Taylor, Loan Officer                                  202.808.3630 gtaylor@docfcu.org
Cassandra Bond, Loan Disbursement Officer 202.759.1022 cbond@docfcu.org

Silver Spring Branch Tamica Drake, Loan Officer, NMLS #1121799                        202.808.3623 tdrake@docfcu.org
Arlene Reddy, SS Branch Manager                   301.658.7274 areddy@docfcu.org Shavon Massey, Sr. Loan Officer, NMLS #815037                    202.808.3625 smassey@docfcu.org
DeVonna Stump, Asst. Branch Manager          301.658.7275 dstump@docfcu.org Abigail Patterson, Sr. Loan Officer                   202.470.6197 apatterson@docfcu.org
Briana Zanders, MSR 301.658.7276 bzanders@docfcu.org Sheila Murphy, Sr. Loan Officer                        202.759.1027 smurphy@docfcu.org
LaNeisha Wheeler, MSR 301.658.7282 lwheeler@docfcu.org Latice Harrison, Loan Processor/Disburser 202-715-8670 lharrison@docfcu.org

Mike Bargeron, Mortgage Loan Officer, NMLS #685493        804-588-4788 mbargeron@docfcu.org
White House Branch Octavia Jackson, Mortgage Loan Officer, NMLS #815036        202.808.3624 ojackson@docfcu.org
Angela Norris, WH Branch Manager              202.470.6195 anorris@docfcu.org
Cierra Leigh, Asst. Branch Manager                 202.470.6196 cleigh@docfcu.org
Denzel Williams, MSR                                          202.759.1028 dwilliams@docfcu.org
Kiana Knott, MSR 202.470.6194 kknott@docfcu.org Mortgage Department 

Lisa Owen, AVP Mortgage Ops                   804-588-4788 lowen@docfcu.org

Call Center Ron Voli, Mortgage Ops Director                        804-588-4788 rvoli@docfcu.org

Samantha Curry, Call Center Manager            202.808.3607 scurry@docfcu.org Melinda Vance, Mortgage Loan Coordinator                        804-588-4788 underwriting@docfcu.org

Iesha Holston, Call Center Rep  202.715.8671 iholston@docfcu.org Nakia Bowman, Mortgage Loan Closer 804-588-4788 closing@docfcu.org

Jada Robinson, Call Center Rep                                202.715.8661 jrobinson@docfcu.org Denise Harney, Mortgage Loan Closer 804-588-4788 closing@docfcu.org

Dominique Mcdowell, Call Center Rep  202.808.3634 dmcdowell@docfcu.org Wanda Crawley, Mortgage Loan Closer 804-588-4788 closing@docfcu.org

Britnee Bailey, Call Center Rep  202.759.1033 bbailey@docfcu.org Celia Morris, Mortgage Loan Consultant 804-588-4788 cmorris@docfcu.org

Collections Department Cindy Gardner, Sr Processor 804-588-4788 processing@docfcu.org

Wanda Turner, AVP of Collections 202.808.3605 wturner@docfcu.org Michelle Corum, Mortgage Lending                            804-588-4788 loansetup@docfcu.org

Terri Walker, Sr. Collector 202.808.3608 twalker@docfcu.org Ken Michaels , Mortgage Loan Processor                           804-588-4788 retailloansetup@docfcu.org

Gabrielle Parker, Collector 202.808.3606 gparker@docfcu.org Sherry King, Underwriter                        804-588-4788 richmondunderwriters@docfcu.org

Lee Slack, Underwriter                        804-588-4788 richmondunderwriters@docfcu.org

Matthew Trudnak, Lock Desk Analyst                        804-588-4788 mtrudnak@docfcu.org

DOCFCU Staff Directory

Main Office 24/7 Call Center   202.808.3600

President/CEO - Evan Clark    202.808.3633 

Mortgage Department  202.808.3628
eclark@docfcu.org 
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